
 
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION ONLINE MEETING 

Minutes 
November 13, 2019 

Respondents: Clay Williams, Robert Hassel, Tasmia Promi, Laila Abouhasswa, Sobia 
Shahabuddin, Tatyana Gleyser, Joseph Fantozzi, Kamalpreet Kaur, Christina Knowles 
Non Respondent: Teneia Wooten, Colleen Barry, 
Guests: Miesha Smith (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-
voting member of the College Association Office) 

 
 

1. Approval of Minutes  
October 30th, 2019     Unanimously Approved 

2. New Business 
3. Budgets 

EARMARK 
GSA – Departmental  $   36,974.00 Unanimously Approved 
GSA - Maintenance  $   50,860.95 Unanimously Approved 
GSA – Special Projects  $   15,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Performing Arts – Clubs  $   23,823.16 Unanimously Approved 
Performing Arts - Departmental $     2,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Performing Arts - Individuals $   30,658.00 Unanimously Approved 
USG – Clubs   $   23,161.00 Unanimously Approved 
 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
Participatory Budget Fund 
CA Fund 
GSA Clubs 
GUAPA    $     8,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
MFA Student Organizations $     5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
National Honor Society for Dance$     5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
NSSLHA    $     4,684.00 Unanimously Approved 
 

       Performing Arts Clubs 
IN - 2    $        844.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 3    $        480.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 4    $        190.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 5    $        240.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 6    $        763.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 7    $        873.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 8    $        634.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 9    $     1.007.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 10    $        659.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 11    $        530.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 12    $        573.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 14    $        193.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 15    $        593.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 16    $     1,007.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 17    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 18    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 



IN - 19    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 20    $     1,190.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 21    $        650.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 22    $     1,403.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 23    $        921.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 25    $     1,403.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 26    $        718.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 29    $        755.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 31    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 32    $     1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 33    $     1,410.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN - 34    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 

 
       Publications 

Journal of Undergraduate Researc$     4,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Nursing Students’ Press  $     9,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
The Photographers Collective $     5,200.00 Unanimously Approved 

 
       TGIF Grants 

USG Clubs 
Anime Club   $        907.00 Unanimously Approved 
Circle K International  $        500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Dance Now   $   11,450.00 Unanimously Approved 
Epsilon Sigma Phi   $     4,209.00 Unanimously Approved 
Eta Sigma Phi   $     1,168.00 Unanimously Approved 
Gay Men’s Alliance  $     1,061.50 Unanimously Approved 
Hawkapella   $     1,250.00 Unanimously Approved 
Intonation    $   16,030.00 Unanimously Approved 
Linguistics Association   $     3,750.00 Unanimously Approved 
Pre-Veterinary Club  $        500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Psi Chi    $     4,300.00 Unanimously Approved 
Theater Company   $     1,476.00 Unanimously Approved 
Theta Beta English Honors Societ$        500.00 Unanimously Approved 
UpCycle    $        500.00 Unanimously Approved 
LATE SUBMISSIONS   
 

4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 

5. Line Transfers 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

6. Budget Modification 
Student Activities   $        744.25 Unanimously Approved 
USG – Brookdale   $     1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 

7. Income Earned 
Muslim Student Assoc.  $   10,676.00 Unanimously Approved   
 

8. Old Business 
 


	1. Approval of Minutes

